Board of County Commissioners

Stephen A. Wantz, President Edward C. Rothstein, Vice President C. Richard Weaver, 2nd Vice President C. Eric Bouchat Dennis E. Frazier



Carroll County Government

225 North Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157 410-386-2043; 1-888-302-8978 fax 410-386-2485 MD Relay 711/800-735-2258

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Chris Winebrenner 410-386-2043

County Government Offices closed for Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Westminster, MD, Thursday, January 17, 2019 - The Carroll County Government Offices, including the Senior Centers, will be closed in recognition of Martin Luther King Jr. Day on Monday, January 21, 2019.

The Resource Recovery Park, Northern Landfill will remain open 7:00 AM to 4:30 PM.

County offices will re-open for normal business hours on Tuesday, January 22, 2019 at 8:00 AM.

CARROLL COUNTY

The Americans with Disabilities Act applies to the Carroll County Government and its programs, services, activities, and facilities. Anyone requiring an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication or who has a complaint should contact The Department of Citizen Services, 410.386.3600 or 1.888.302.8978, MD Relay 7-1-1/1.800.735.2258, or email ada@carrollcountymd.gov as soon as possible but no later than 72 hours before the scheduled event.